No.

EN/01/83

EN/02/83

EN/03/83

EN/04/83

EN/05/83

EN/06/83

EN/07/83

EN/08/83

EN/09/83

EN/10/83

EN/11/83

EN/12/83

Address of the land to which the notice
relates

40 & 42 St Johns Road, Scarborough

40 & 42 St Johns Road, Scarborough

19 Dean Road, Scarborough

38 Grange Avenue, Scarborough

Main Road Garage, Brompton-by-Sawdon

2/4 John Street, Filey

Coney Island, Foreshore Road, Scarborough

Wallis’s Holiday Centre, Cayton Bay

Cliff Farm Caravan Park, Mill Lane, Cayton
Bay

Land at Cliff Farm and Cow Leys Farm, Mill
Lane, Cayton Bay

33 Prospect Hill, Whitby

The Abattoir, Stakesby Road, Whitby

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

27.01.83

27.01.83

01.02.83

12.07.83

12.07.83

23.08.83

23.08.83

15.09.83

19.10.83

04.10.83

07.02.83

15.11.83

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

27.01.83

27.01.83

01.02.83

12.07.83

12.07.83

23.08.83

23.08.83

15.09.83

19.10.83

04.10.83

07.02.83

15.11.83

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

The discontinuance of manufacturing at the premises

Cease using the premises for manufacturing purposes. Restore the well
for vehicle loading to its former state and to cease using such well and
the loading bay for the purposes other than those described in the said
application. Not to permit the noise emanating from the premises to
exceed 40 dBA

Cease the cleaning and filleting of fish on the land save as ancillary to the
sale of fish by retail carried on the land

Cease using the premises for the repair and maintenance of vehicles

To plant heavy standard Alders 3.5-4m. high feathered from 600mm.
from the base at 1.5m. centres in the position marked F on the plan
forming part of the planning application. Construct a post and rail fence
in the position marked J on said plan

Remove the existing shop fronts and fascia and to replace them with
shop fronts and a fascia which conform with drawing no R 020/3

Close all doors which open on to Blands Cliff and which give access to the
amusement machine area mentioned in the recited Condition and to
secure them so that they can only be opened from the interior of the
property and to ensure that they are only opened in case of emergency

All the work referred to in the said condition be completed

The restoration of the land to its original levels

Cease to use the land for the purposes before-mentioned

Cease using the land for the purposes mentioned

All openings serving the sheep/pig slaughterhall save one be permanently
sealed up. Gut and stomach material shall not be stored in the open air.
Doors be fitted to the offloading bay; cease offloading live animals
otherwise than at the offloading bay. Section of wall be constructed in
the position indicated by a red line, such wall not to be less than 3.5
metres high. Prevent vehicles from entering and leaving the site at

Period in which required steps

to be taken

14 Days

14 Days

1 Month

1 Month

15 Weeks

3 Months

7 Days

5 Months

2 Months

1 Month

2 Weeks

7 Days

Date Notice takes effect

02.03.83

02.03.83

07.03.83

16.08.83

01.08.83

26.09.83

26.09.83

18.10.83

23.11.83

11.11.83

10.03.83

23.12.83

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Allowed
15.04.85

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1983

satisfied required steps

Date which Authority
have been taken

01.04.93



Station Avenue



