REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/83	40 & 42 St Johns Road, Scarborough	SBC	27.01.83	27.01.83	The discontinuance of manufacturing at the premises	14 Days	02.03.83			
EN/02/83	40 & 42 St Johns Road, Scarborough	SBC	27.01.83	27.01.83	Cease using the premises for manufacturing purposes. Restore the well for vehicle loading to its former state and to cease using such well and the loading bay for the purposes other than those described in the said application. Not to permit the noise emanating from the premises to exceed 40 dBA	14 Days	02.03.83			
EN/03/83	19 Dean Road, Scarborough	SBC	01.02.83	01.02.83	Cease the cleaning and filleting of fish on the land save as ancillary to the sale of fish by retail carried on the land	1 Month	07.03.83			
EN/04/83	38 Grange Avenue, Scarborough	SBC	12.07.83	12.07.83	Cease using the premises for the repair and maintenance of vehicles	1 Month	16.08.83			01.04.93
EN/05/83	Main Road Garage, Brompton-by-Sawdon	SBC	12.07.83	12.07.83	To plant heavy standard Alders 3.5-4m. high feathered from 600mm. from the base at 1.5m. centres in the position marked F on the plan forming part of the planning application. Construct a post and rail fence in the position marked J on said plan	15 Weeks	01.08.83			
EN/06/83	2/4 John Street, Filey	SBC	23.08.83	23.08.83	Remove the existing shop fronts and fascia and to replace them with shop fronts and a fascia which conform with drawing no R 020/3	3 Months	26.09.83			
EN/07/83	Coney Island, Foreshore Road, Scarborough	SBC	23.08.83	23.08.83	Close all doors which open on to Blands Cliff and which give access to the amusement machine area mentioned in the recited Condition and to secure them so that they can only be opened from the interior of the property and to ensure that they are only opened in case of emergency	7 Days	26.09.83			
EN/08/83	Wallis's Holiday Centre, Cayton Bay	SBC	15.09.83	15.09.83	All the work referred to in the said condition be completed	5 Months	18.10.83			
EN/09/83	Cliff Farm Caravan Park, Mill Lane, Cayton Bay	SBC	19.10.83	19.10.83	The restoration of the land to its original levels	2 Months	23.11.83			
EN/10/83	Land at Cliff Farm and Cow Leys Farm, Mill Lane, Cayton Bay	SBC	04.10.83	04.10.83	Cease to use the land for the purposes before-mentioned	1 Month	11.11.83			
EN/11/83	33 Prospect Hill, Whitby	SBC	07.02.83	07.02.83	Cease using the land for the purposes mentioned	2 Weeks	10.03.83			
EN/12/83	The Abattoir, Stakesby Road, Whitby	SBC	15.11.83	15.11.83	All openings serving the sheep/pig slaughterhall save one be permanently sealed up. Gut and stomach material shall not be stored in the open air. Doors be fitted to the offloading bay; cease offloading live animals otherwise than at the offloading bay. Section of wall be constructed in the position indicated by a red line, such wall not to be less than 3.5 metres high. Prevent vehicles from entering and leaving the site at	7 Days	23.12.83	Appeal Allowed 15.04.85		